## SB0471/840610/1

### BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 471 (Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 14, strike "prescription" and substitute "record".

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 21 on page 1 down through "manner;" in line 1 on page 2.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 24, strike "MANDATE" and substitute "REQUIRE".

On page 6, in line 7, strike "MANDATE" and substitute "<u>REQUIRE</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 1, after "**OF**" insert "<u>**THE RECORD PRESCRIBING**</u>"; in line 2, strike "**PRESCRIPTION**"; and in the same line, after "**OR**" insert "<u>**A COPY OF THE**</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8, in lines 4 and 5, strike "FARM OPERATION THAT SUBMITTED THE INFORMATION" and substitute "OWNER, OPERATOR, AND VETERINARIAN FOR WHOM THE INFORMATION WAS SUBMITTED"; strike in their entirety lines 12 through 16, inclusive; and in line 17, strike "3." and substitute "<u>2.</u>".